

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16004/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2007 in OP No. 886/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some  
time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four  
weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners who may be at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit  
within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master